Features
• Solid-State high speed
• Ultra-high reliability
• Fail-safe latching
• Low insertion loss
• Direct low voltage drive
• Compact
• Low cost

CrystaLatchTM 1x2 Multicasting
Solid-State Fiberoptic Switch
Ordering Information
15 Cabot Road, Woburn, MA 01801  Tel: (781) 9351200 Fax: (781) 935-2040
 CLSW-
 Type Wavelength  Switch Package  Fiber Type  Fiber Length Connector
  1310=3
1550=5
Special=0
Standard=1
Special=0
Standard=1
Special=0
SMF-28=1
Special=0
Bare fiber=1
900µm loose tube=3
Special=0
0.25m=1
0.5m=2
1.0m=3
Special=0
None= 1
FC/PC=2
FC/APC=3
SC/PC=4
SC/APC=5
ST/PC=6
LC=7
Duplex LC=8
Special=0
3 2
Revision: 060-13
11-21-08
Electrical Driving Information
Driving kit with RS232 and TTL interfaces and WindowsTM GUI is available.
The switch is actuated by applying a voltage pulse.  Applying one polarity pulse, one light path will
be connected and latched to the position.  Applying a reversed polarity pulse, another light path
will be connected and latched to the position after pulse removed.
Parameter Minimum Typical Maximum Unit
Drive Voltage 2.25 2.5 3 V
Drive Current 110 140 195 mA
Pulse Duration 0.2 0.5 10 ms
  CL 1x2 Multicasting Switch
Pin Group 1 Pin Group 2 Optical Path
Pin 1 Pin 2 Pin 3 Pin 4
Port 1→Port 2 2.5V Pulse GND 2.5V Pulse GND
Port 1→Port 3 GND 2.5V Pulse GND 2.5V Pulse
Multicasting 2.5V Pulse GND GND 2.5V Pulse
                    Ag i l t r on , In c .
      Crys t a Lig h t  Op i t c a l  Sw i t c h
                     S/N:  xxxxxxxxx
Port 1 (Red)
8.44.2
74.6
40.8
8.6
Ø0.45
6.0
Ø5.5 Port 2 (Blue)
Port 3 (White)
20.215.5
Pin Group 2Pin Group 1
Pin 1
Pin 2 Pin 4
Pin 3
LASER COMPONENTS GmbH
Werner-von-Siemens-Str. 15, 82140 Olching, Germany, Phone: +49 8142 2864 0, Fax: +49 8142 2864 11, info@lasercomponents.com
                                                                                    07/09/ V1 / IF /agiltron/sm_schalter/ cl_1x2_multicasting_switch.pdf